07/05/04 02-13	3-2004
Form PTO-1595 RE' (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	70/08
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kazuya MIDORIKAWA and	Name: Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
Kenji KATAYOSE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛱 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	· 1
Other	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Carrier Cure Cure Cure Cure Cure Cure Cure Cu	Olada Tini
Execution Date: December 27, 2003	City:State:Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{\text{Dec.}27}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palont No.(s)
10/771538	
	altached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	· · · /
Internal Address: Attn: Satoru Takeuch	i Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	
Alexandria	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Satoru Takeuchi

Name of Person Signing

Jakendin Signature 02/05/04 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/10/2004 EHAILE1 00000123 10771538

Opminissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014967 FRAME: 0358

H0314T

Assignment

For value receive	ed, the undersigned	(hereinafter
assignor), hereby sel	ls, assigns, and tr	ansfers to
HIROSE ELECTRIC CO.	, LTD.	
a corporation of Japa		of business at
5-23 Oosaki 5-chome	, Shinagawa-ku, Tol	yo, Japan
		,
its successors, assig	ns, and legal repre	esentative
(hereinafter assignee) ,	
(a) assignor's e	ntire right, title,	and interest in
and to the invention	which is disclosed	in the application
for the United States	patent, which has	been executed
concurrently herewith	, and is entitled _	
ELECTRICAL CONNEC	TOR	
	ir	vented by assignor,
(b) said applica	tion and any other	application which
are continuations, su	bstitutes, or divis	sions of said
application, and		
(c) any patent o	r reissue of any pa	atent that may
granted thereon.		
Assignor authori	zes and requests th	ne Commissioner of
Patents and Trademark	s to issue any resu	ulting patents to
assignee.		
	2 ~ / /	, ,
Kazuya MIDORIKAWA	Kamuya midorih	nava 12-27-63 Date
Name	Signature	Date
Kenji KATAYOSE	Kenji Katayose Signature	12-27-03
Name	Signature "	Date
Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 014967 FRAME: 0359